

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2025 UNIFIED PLANNING WORK PROGRAM (UPWP)

WHEREAS, the staff of the Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization (CVTPO) has prepared the annual Unified Planning Work Program (UPWP) for Fiscal Year 2025; and

WHEREAS, the UPWP has been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Transportation Technical Committee; and

WHEREAS, this UPWP is now before the CVTPO for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT that the Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization does hereby approve the UPWP for Fiscal Year 2025 and authorizes it to be submitted to the Virginia Department of Transportation, the Federal Highway Administration, the Virginia Department of Rail and Public Transportation, and the Federal Transit Administration.

Upon motion by Member _____, duly seconded by Member _____, adopted this 18th day of April, 2024.

ATTESTED BY:

CERTIFIED BY:

Alexander W. Brebner, Secretary Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization

Frank Rogers, Chair Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization